

PROGRAM NO. 1091-S -- TERM SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2000
TITLE: "KIT FOLDERS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	ACREY & THARP PRINT Riverside, CA		CAPITOL LITHOGRAPH Boise, ID		CONTINENTAL BINDER Gardena, CA		J & J PRINTERS Bremerton, WA		OSBORN PRINTING CO. Biglerville, PA		PREVIOUS Capitol Lithograph	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
FORMAT A: Up to 9-1/2 x 12-1/2" (maximum flat size of 18 x 21").													
Format B: Over 9-1/2 x 12-1/2" up to and including 10-1/2 x 13-1/2" (maximum flat size of 23 x 29").													
1. PRINTING, BINDING/CONSTRUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION:													
(a) Format A: Complete kit folder Printing in a single ink color.													
(1) Makeready and/or Setup.....	31	134.00	4154.00	210.00	6510.00	n/c		208.00	6448.00	200.00	6200.00	210.00	6510.00
(2) Running Per 100 Copies.....	310	7.50	2325.00	15.00	4650.00	170.00	52700.00	14.85	4603.50	11.00	3410.00	15.00	4650.00
(b) Format B: Complete kit folder Printing in a single ink color.													
(1) Makeready and/or Setup.....	3	142.00	426.00	210.00	630.00	n/c		208.00	624.00	200.00	600.00	210.00	630.00
(2) Running Per 100 Copies.....	30	7.50	225.00	15.00	450.00	180.00	5400.00	14.85	445.50	11.00	330.00	15.00	450.00
(c) Additional color(s)--													
(1) Format A: Printing in a color other than the first single ink color press run charged for under Item 1(a)													
(1) Makeready and/or Setup	1	91.00	91.00	45.00	45.00	n/c		45.00	45.00	44.00	44.00	45.00	45.00
(2) Running Per 100 Copies	10	2.30	23.00	5.00	50.00	44.80	448.00	5.50	55.00	5.25	52.50	5.50	55.00
(2) Format B: Printing in a color other than the first single ink color press run charged for under Item 1(b)													
(1) Makeready and/or Setup	1	116.00	116.00	45.00	45.00	n/c		45.00	45.00	44.00	44.00	45.00	45.00
(2) Running Per 100 Copies	10	2.30	23.00	5.00	50.00	44.80	448.00	5.50	55.00	5.25	52.50	5.50	55.00

PROGRAM NO. 1091-S -- TERM SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2000
TITLE: "KIT FOLDERS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	ACREY & THARP PRINT Riverside, CA		CAPITOL LITHOGRAPH Boise, ID		CONTINENTAL BINDER Gardena, CA		J & J PRINTERS Bremerton, WA		OSBORN PRINTING CO. Biglerville, PA		PREVIOUS Capitol Lithograph	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
II. PAPER: Per 100 leaves.													
(a) White Vellum-Finish Cover (65-lb.)													
(1) Format A.....	31	16.10	499.10	9.50	294.50	16.59	514.29	9.80	303.80	9.25	286.75	9.85	305.35
(2) Format B.....	XXX	36.00		12.50		17.87		BLANK		11.69		n/c	
(b) Colored Vellum-Finish Cover (65-lb.)													
(1) Format A.....	19	17.00	323.00	10.00	190.00	22.26	422.94	10.30	195.70	10.10	191.90	10.35	196.65
(b) Format B.....	XXX	36.00		13.00		28.79		BLANK		12.55		n/c	
(c) White Index (110-lb.)													
(1) Format A.....	62	16.10	998.20	11.00	682.00	11.27	698.74	11.25	697.50	11.15	691.30	11.35	703.70
(2) Format B.....	8	28.00	224.00	15.50	124.00	12.32	98.56	14.85	118.80	15.84	126.72	14.90	119.20
(d) Colored Index (110-lb.)													
(1) Format A.....	154	17.00	2618.00	12.00	1848.00	11.73	1806.42	12.45	1917.30	12.00	1848.00	12.50	1925.00
(2) Format B.....	20	29.50	590.00	14.50	290.00	23.90	478.00	14.85	297.00	16.74	334.80	14.90	298.00
(e) White Litho Coated Cover (80-lb.)													
(1) Format A.....	22	20.70	455.40	11.00	242.00	15.16	333.52	11.70	257.40	14.03	308.66	11.75	258.50
(2) Format B.....	XXX	34.70		15.00		17.85		BLANK		18.11		n/c	
(f) Manila Tag (15 SU)													
(1) Format A.....	22	30.10	662.20	12.00	264.00	44.93	988.46	13.00	286.00	12.80	281.60	13.00	286.00
(2) Format B.....	2	51.50	103.00	17.00	34.00	44.93	89.86	17.00	34.00	17.50	35.00	17.50	35.00
III Die-cutting four slits to hold a business card or a certificate.													
(a) Must include the cost of all required materials and operations													
(1) Makeready and/or Setup.....	20	50.00	1000.00	n/c		n/c		18.00	360.00	20.00	400.00	n/c	
(2) Running Per 100 Copies.....	200	26.60	5320.00	n/c		n/c		n/c		3.00	600.00	n/c	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$20,175.90		\$16,398.50		\$64,426.79		\$16,788.50		\$15,837.73		\$16,567.40
DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$201.76	net		net		2.00%	\$335.77	1.50%	\$237.57	net	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		20 days	\$19,974.14		\$16,398.50		\$64,426.79	20 days	\$16,452.73	21 days	\$15,600.16		\$16,567.40

Reviewed By: _____

